			i A	
ядам <b>РТС-1594</b> 1 31-92	11-27-1998		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Tracemark Office
Tab sattings ⇒ ⇔ ♥	1009067	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		<b>Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of .	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Aramis Inc.	1-20-98	'Name: Internal A	Address:	figer Licensing, Inc
- 11.001.00		Street Address: 913 N. Market Street  City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801  City: Milmington State: DE ZIP: 19801  Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: 22  Assignment Conveyance: 22  Cother Cother May 28, 1998	☐ Limited Fartnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Assigned is not consoled in the United States, a domestic representative Cessgration is attacket ☐ Yes ☐ No (Cessgrations must be a separate occurrent from Assignment) According name(s) & accress(es) attacked? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration r A. Trademarx Application No.(s) 75/349,064	number(s):	£. 7	Trademark registra	cion No.(s)
	Additional numbers and	ecnec? 🖸 Yes	© <b>x</b> Nc	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Name: Steven R. Gursky</li> </ol>	emespondence ed:	6. Total numb registration	ter of applications a is involved:	1
Internal Address: Gursky & Ed	derer, P.C.	7. Total fee	•	\$ <u>40.00</u>
<del>-</del>		☐ Autho	rized to be charge	d to deposit account
Street Address: 21 East 40t	th Street  8 Ceccsit account number if additional fees			

ZIF: 10016

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

State: NY

40.00 OP

November 19, 199

40E

ಷ ಗಾಗಾಯ ರ ಭಾರತ ಯಾಧನಾಗ್ರೆ ಯಾಕ್ ಉಳಿಕ

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

2

CM8 No. 0551-0011 (405, 4,54)

City: New York

11/24/1998 JENNBAZZ 00000064 75349064

9. Statement and signature.

of the original cocument.

Steven R. Gursky

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:481

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARAMIS INC., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 767 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10153, United States of America, is the owner of United States Serial No. 75/349,064 for the mark "ATHLETICS", hereinafter referred to as "TRADEMARK", and of the goodwill of the business appertaining to the Trademark in the United States; and

WHEREAS, TOMMY HILFIGER LICENSING, INC., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 913 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, United States of America, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademark and the application therefor and the goodwill of the business appertaining to the Trademark, including the right to sue and recover for any and all past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns forever, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademark and the application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to the said Trademark, and all rights of action, both at law and in equity, for past infringements, if any, of the said trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns forever, as fully and entirely as the same could have been enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made.

Signed at: New York, New York

**RECORDED: 11/19/1998** 

ARAMIS INC.

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1819 FRAME: 0762